Please Read Application And Notes, If Any, Attached	ARD ON PRINCIPAL FRO	
his is to certify that Rais General Partners	hip /M. State Builders	
as permission to Add 1289 sq. Pt. Addi	tion to pand bo	
T 54 Warren Ave		293 A017001
he construction, maintenance a his department.	N ication inspection must	res, and of the application on file i
Apply to Public Works for street line and grade if nature of work requires such information.	g and w n permit in procu b te this ding or the thereo is od or a swiger ised-in.	
and grade if nature of work requires	b this is ding or the thereo	A certificate of occupancy must be procured by owner before this build- ing or part thereof is occupied.
and grade if nature of work requires such information. OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS Fire Dept.	b this is ding or the thereo is d or commission sed-in.	procured by owner before this build-
and grade if nature of work requires such information. OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS Fire Dept	b this is ding or the thereo is d or commission sed-in.	procured by owner before this build-

Cityon Honthand, Misime-Buil 389 Congess Siteset, 044 011 TEH:(₽₽ <u> </u>	tNoo: 03-03550	- CBus	H.	2993 AN	
Linesthimple Construction:	(D) y CO Web (C).		CONTRACTOR AND			<u> </u>		Pithane:	
584WiareenAlvec	Rhids Gionesh F	Retnocs	1 1 1 1		ren AAvec			220777753	1931
Buhinen Mesee:	(Battastier Man			(Ölutetante	her Allder			Phone	
rvia	Nician Contraction	illices s		2245W	intern Aved	Rothland 1		22077255	52 4
Licessedillipyuis Missae	Thne:			Provide 1				┉╺┺	There: //
ntia	nhá			ANIMA	ins)-(Con	mecciał			
Plat Live:	Tupesedilie:		<u> </u>	Please (Sec	Ciette Wie	di:	COD) Districts:	TI
(Commercial I/ /AntoElindy/Shipp	AAsteoEBeddySlik					\$\$\$3300	00000	11	
	11% expandible pitartissbeen			<u>01-000</u>	i:	Approvid			
			zy j.		Ш		Uieda	house 5AT	/لگن: 💎
and the second in the second	<i> </i>			ll [.]					
when the providence				H				KTR//	
Additil 2259sq FELAdditibier tecespand	diadat shinan.			Signature		141-57 '	Sint		
	and profit.								
							-	Codilitions	. W
				SSignature				Dilitee:	
	pjilid Filer:				Zoning	Aunor	41		
	622033		tik Ziene official		777 - 44	- Appell		Hilling	
11. Thispeanit application does not			\√ ≜ i	1					
Appiliant(9)from methiggspyld Fedical Rubles.	elste Ståtenad	[]]]SN	bostsladd			æ		Without Dist	itto Landda akl
 Hisidingspermistschonostimbisking septicosrelictriseklwertik. 	plantingg.					RECORD			dámna (teora em
33. Haildingergernistenseeveidtiffweek			oddZone Wyk			and Line			dialaan waxaa ka k
35. Entering gepermittenecoveren nover		▎		<i>₽</i> ~					
Hillerin förantlörunng i invildite		[]]]\$9		- 11	🕕 Mateppet	titian.			
ppennin andstoppahl workk.				- H					
		Filse	ite Plan	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		dd	11		Codititions
			70005-	œ⊊r	V				
		Make	Nino X Mil		[]] Dibuisidd		11		
			All with	⋞∥				~	7
					Net	· · ·			2

CHERTHEIDA THION

I histobycesti fythad han the commercificeer doffilmen and proppetty contlict the popped wooki is anthorized by the connect of second and that I have been authorized by the connect on the third poppetty contribution is anthorized by the connect of second and that I have been authorized by the connect on the third poppetty contribution is anthorized by the connect of second and that I have been allowed by the connect of the context of the

SIGENATOREOFFNETERIAART	ADDER BESS	DATE.	PTHODATE

City of Portland, Maine - Bui 389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel:		4-8716	Permit No: 03-0850	Date Applied For: 07/16/2003	CBL: 293 A017001
Location of Construction: 54 Warren Ave	Owner Name: Raia General Partnership	0	waar Address: 54 Warren Ave	<u> </u>	Phone: 207-773-9826
Business Name:	Contractor Name:		entractor Address:		Phone
n/a	Maine State Builders	2	45 Warren Ave P	ortland	(207) 773-5504
Lossoe/Buyer's Name n/a	Phone: n/a		srmit Type: Additions - Comn	nercial	
Proposed Use: Auto Body Shop / Add 1280 sq. Ft. 7 site plan has been submitted).		-	Project Description: 89 sq. Ft. Addition	n to expand body she	op.
Dept: Zoning Status: A Note:	Approved Rev	lewer:	Marge Schmucka	l Approval D	ate: 08/01/2003 Ok to Issue: 🗹
Note: 1) The exterior wall closest to the la	rger building on the lot must be a		Mike Nugent side with 5/8 " ty	Approval D	Ok to Issue: 🗹
roof sheathing shall be flame resi	stant plywood				
Dept: Fire Status: A Note:	Approved with Conditions Rev	lewer:	Lt. MacDougal	Approval D	ate: 07/31/2003 Ok to Issue: 🗹
1) the sprinkler system shall be mai	ntained to NFPA 13 standards				
2) Doors shall swing in the direction	of egress travel				
3) fire extinguishers shall be installed	ed in accordance with NFPA 10 st	andards			

,

.

030850

All Purpose Building Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction: 64 4	AREN	AVE	BETLAN	0,	ME
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structu	irə		ootage of Lot 284		
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & LotChart#Block#Lot#293417	10/ 25	RA	A PINI A ST ME 04/0		Telephone: 207 773-8826
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable)	Applicant telephone	name, ado		Co Wc	st Of urk: \$ 48000 1453,00
Current use: AUTO BODY SA	IOP				•
If the location is currently vacant, what wo	15 orlor use:	N	A		
Approximately how long has it been vaca	-	NA	,		-
			*		-
Proposed use: <u>EKPAND</u> EXIST Project description:	TING	8004	540		
·····		•			
Contractor's name, address & telephone:					ES 773-5504 LAND ME OUTO
Who should we contact when the permit		•			
Mailing address: 54 WAREREN					
We will contact you by phone when the p review the requirements before starting ar and a \$100.00 fee if any work starts before	ny work, with	n a Plan Re	viewer. A stop v o. PHONE:	work	
IF THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCL DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PE	PLANNING				
I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the n have been authorized by the owner to make this appl juriidiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by t to this permit.	lcation as his/h hthis applicatio	er outhorized (n is issued, 1 c	agent. I agree to co entify that the Code	onform Officia	to all applicable laws of this it's authorized representative
Signature of applicant:	the of	9_	Date: 7-	.16	-03

This is NOT a permit, you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued. If you are in a Historic District you may be subject to additional permitting and fees with the Planning Department on the 4th floor of City Hali

land

	Prop	oosal
	-	Builders, Inc.
		id, Maine 04103 • 207-773-5504
	aia Business Complex	Penna Body Shop Addition
54 Warren A		PROJECT LOCATION
Portland, MI	2 04103	54 Warren Avenue, Portland, ME
HONE		APPROXIMATE START DATE July 25, 2003
ATE OF PROPOSAL		APPROXIMATE DATE OF BUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION
July 8, 2003		September 13, 2003
		ent to properly perform the scope of work described
	iou pages anca, specymum sor i cina	
•		
Proposal price		
	Thousand Dollars	
	ent:	
ierms of Daym	uisitions for work completed to date, due	upon presentation.
•••		
•••		
Monthly requ		
Monthly requ	Maine State Builders, Inc.	
Monthly requ	by William S. Skoolicas	STATE AND AND A
Monthly req		Signed:
Monthly req Proposed By:	by William S. Skoolicas Its President	
Monthly req Proposed By: Acceptance	by William S. Skoolicas	
Monthly requ Proposed By: Acceptance The terms and c with the terms ar	by William S. Skoolicas Its President of proposal onditions on the back of this page together nd conditions set forth above are accepted	
Proposed By: Acceptance The terms and o with the terms are and are hereby i	by William S. Skoolicas Its President of proposal onditions on the back of this page together	That D

۱ - مرر



MAINE STATE BUILDERS, INC.

245 WARREN AVENUE, PORTLAND, MAINE 04103

since 1953

Specifications

for

Penna Body Shop Addition

at

54 Warren Avenue, Portland, ME

July 8, 2003

Page 1 of 3

Scope of Work

- 1. Form and place a continuous 3,000 PSI concrete footing 16 inches wide by 10 inches high by 112 feet long, with two continuous #4 steel rebar for reinforcement.
- 2. Form and place a continuous 3,000 PSI concrete foundation wall 8 inches wide by 3 feet 10 inches high by 112 feet long, with two continuous #4 steel rebar for reinforcement at both the top and bottom of the wall. Provide anchor bolts for sill.
- 3. Backfill the foundation with existing materials.
- 4. Provide a compacted gravel base a minimum of 6 inches thick under the new concrete floor slab.
- 5. Place and finish a 4,000 PSI concrete floor 6 inches thick by 32 feet wide by 40 feet long, with Fibermesh reinforcement. The new floor shall be at the same elevation as the existing floor.

Penna Addition Specifications



- 6. Pitch the concrete floor toward the exterior of the building and provide a primed steel corner angle protector embedded in the floor at the new garage door.
- 7. Provide pressure-treated 2x6 wood sill bolted to the foundation.
- 8. Construct approximately 112 feet of new exterior wall using 2x6 framing lumber 24 inches on center, if required by the truss design, or 16 inches on center, if not.
- 9. Remove the end wall and roof of the existing building addition and haul away the debris. The front and rear walls of the existing building addition shall be incorporated as-is into the new addition.
- 10. Provide wood headers as required above new door openings. Existing headers to remain.
- 11. Wrap the new walls with Tyvek or Typar building wrap.
- 12. Sheath the new exterior walls with unfinished T1-11 fir plywood sheathing. Provide aluminum flashing at all horizontal joints.
- 13. Provide a pre-engineered wood truss roof framing system with all necessary bracing. Roof pitch shall be 5 in 12.
- 14. Sheath the roof with 5/8 inch thick fir plywood.
- 15. Provide a roof overhang at the eaves of approximately 8 inches with a continuous eave vent.
- 16. Provide a 1x8 solid pine fascia and solid pine soffit as required.
- 17. Provide a 1x8 solid pine rake at the gable end.
- 18. Provide one manual 10 foot by 10 foot insulated metal garage door.
- 19. Provide one hollow metal door and frame with standard lockset.
- 20. Provide 1x4 solid pine casings at two new doors.
- 21. Strip back the shingle roofing of the existing building as required to allow for connection with the new roofing.

. . . .



- 22. Provide 36 inches of ice and water shield at the eaves of the new roof, and at the gable and valleys.
- 23. Provide 15# felt paper over the remaining new roof, and galvanized drip edge at the eaves and rake.
- 24. Install 25-year, 3-tab, asphalt shingles on the new roof.
- 25. Patch the existing roof as required to make a proper transition at the valleys.
- 26. Provide a continuous ridge vent at the peak of the new roof.
- 27. Install strapping on the ceiling of the addition at 24 inches on center.
- 28. Provide R-19 fiberglass insulation in the new walls of the addition and R-30 insulation in the ceiling.
- 29. Install 5/8 inch thick gypsum wallboard on the new walls and ceiling of the addition.
- 30. Tape, skim, and sand the new wallboard to a smooth finish, ready for paint.

Exclusions

The scope of work included in this agreement is limited to the items described above and is not intended to comprise a complete project. The owner shall be responsible for meeting all requirements that are not specifically addressed in these specifications.

With regard to the work included in this agreement and described above, we specifically exclude any additional costs that might arise from the following:

- A. Underground obstructions that result in additional work
- B. Hazardous materials
- C. Changes in specifications for any reason

End of Specifications





...

•

.

.



£

•

Department of Planning & Development Lee D. Urban, Director



CITY OF PORTLAND

Division Directors Mark B. Adelson Housing & Neighborhood Services

Alexander Q. Jaegerman, AICP Planning

> John N. Lufkin Economic Development

July 22, 2003

Salvatore Raia 100 Dennett Street Portland, ME 04102

RE: Body Shop Expansion at 54 Warren Avenue CBL: 293 A01 7001

Dear Mr. Raia:

On July 16, 2003, the Portland Planning Authority granted minor site plan approval for the body shop and office expansions at 54 Warren Avenue, as shown on the approved plan.

The approval was granted with the following condition:

• That three (3) 2.5 inch caliper street trees be planted along the property frontage on Warren Avenue prior to issuance of a certificate of occupancy.

Please note that the Land Use Code does restrict the storage of unregistered vehicles as noted in Section 14-335, namely:

14-335 (3) Loading, sales, dead storage, repair, or servicing of any kind, except when customarily incidental or accessory to a conforming principal building or use when located in an industrial zone;

The approval is based on the submitted site plan. If you need to make any modifications to the approved site plan, you must submit a revised site plan for staff review and approval.

Please note the following provisions and requirements for all site plan approvals: site plan, you must submit a revised site plan for staff review and approval.

Please note the following provisions and requirements for all site plan approvals:

1. The site plan approval will be deemed to have expired unless work in the development has commenced within one (1) year of the approval or within a time period agreed upon in writing by the City and the applicant. A one year extension may be granted by this department if requested by the applicant in writing prior to the expiration date of the site plan.

O:\PLAN\DEVREVW\warren54\approval.doc

- 2. No performance guarantee will be required for this project due to the lack of site work associated with construction. Prior to construction, a pre-construction meeting shall be held at the project site with the contractor, development review coordinator, Public Work's representative and owner to review the construction schedule and critical aspects of the site work. At that time, the site/building contractor shall provide three (3) copies of a detailed construction schedule to the attending City representatives. It shall be the contractor's responsibility to arrange a mutually agreeable time for the pre-construction meeting.
- 3. If work will occur within the public right-of-way such as utilities, curb, sidewalk and driveway construction, a street opening permit(s) is required for your site. Please contact Carol Merritt at 874-8300, ext. 8822. (Only excavators licensed by the City of Portland are eligible.)
- 4. Where submission drawings are available in electronic form, the applicant shall submit any available electronic CADD.DXF files with seven sets of final plans.

The Development Review Coordinator must be notified five (5) working days prior to date required for final site inspection. The Development Review Coordinator can be reached at the Planning Division at 874-8632. Please note that no Certificates of Occupancy will be issued until all site improvements have been completed and inspected in the field by the Development Review Coordinator.

If there are any questions, please contact Sarah Hopkins at 874-8720.

Sincerely,

۶,

Sarah Haphis for has

Alexander Jaegerman Planning Division Director

Lee D. Urban, Planning and Development Department Director cc: Sarah Hopkins, Development Review Program Manager Jay Revnolds, Development Review Coordinator Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator Michael Bobinsky, Public Works Director - Karen Dunfey, Inspections Larry Ash, Traffic Engineer Tony Lombardo, Project Engineer Eric Labelle, City Engineer Jeff Tarling, City Arborist Penny Littell, Associate Corporation Counsel Lt. Gaylen McDougall, Fire Prevention Don Hall, Appraiser, Assessor's Office Approval Letter File Correspondence File

J93 A017



Recycler License Zoning Renewal

THE COMPLETION OF THIS FORM IS REQUIRED FOR THE RENEWAL OF YOUR RECYCLER LICENSE. IT MUST BE COMPLETED AND SIGNED BY AN AUTHORIZED CITY/TOWN OFFICIAL, AND THE OFFICIAL'S SIGNATURE MUST BE NOTARIZED.

This is to certify that <u>IVANOV AUTO</u> is in compliance with all Trade name of recycler business 56 WARREN AVE PORTLAND, ME 04103 Tell. 450-3241 NiGOR INANOV local building codes and all zoning and land use regulatory statutes, laws and ordinances, including the issuance of all necessary permits required for the operation of this business. Signature of authorized city/town official Signing for Town/City of NOTARIZATION REQUIRED State of Maine CumberLAnd SS County of ____ Then personally appeared the above named MATGE Town/City Official Signature and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed. Before me Notary Public/Justice of the Peace My Commission Expires 20 Mary P. Davis, Notary Public Town /City Official's Signature to be Notarized State of Maine My Commission Expires 07/27/2010 101 Hospital Street, 29 State House Station, Augusta, Maine 04333

10/16/03 - FRAnus inspection done - no electrical " m get - no plunleins in new addetion. OK to chee in when the Collens gues de for electrical. Tout